1/16December 2002
■ MEETS STANDARD EIA-232-E
■ SINGLE CHIP WITH INTERFACE BETWEEN
UART AND SERIAL PORT CONNECTOR
■ LESS THAN 20mW QUIESCENT POWER
CONSUMPTION
■ WIDE DRIVER SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 7 TO
13.2V

single gates of the HCMOS, ALS or 74F logic
families.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST75C185CN 0 to 70 °C DIP20 20 parts per tube / 50 tubes per box
ST75C185CD 0 to 70 °C SO-20 (Tube) 40 parts per tube / 25 tubes per box
ST75C185CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-20 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST75C185CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP20 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST75C185BN -40 to 85 °C DIP20 20 parts per tube / 50 tubes per box
ST75C185BD -40 to 85 °C SO-20 (Tube) 40 parts per tube / 25 tubes per box
ST75C185BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-20 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST75C185BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP-20 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST75C185
LOW POWER
MULTIPLE RS-232 DRIVERS AND RECEIVERS
DIP SOP